1018 B RE		1 - 2008	
F007/P1U-1594			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1034	99931	
Tab settings			original documents or convitherent
	Traterits and Trademarks.		
Name of conveying party(ies): US CAPITAL FUNDING CORP.		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: J.G.B. DISTRIBUTING INC.	
00 0/2 11/2 0112/110 00111		Internal	
		Address:	
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 794	8 MAYFIELD ROAD
General Partnership Corporation-State	Limited Partnership	City: CHESTERLA	ND State: OH Zip: 44026
Other		<u> </u>	enship
		<u> </u>	::istiip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	vI	nip
3. Nature of conveyance:			ip
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other_ RELEASE		If assignee is not domicile	d in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 03/31/08		(Designations must be a s	eparate document from assignment) ess(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration	on number(s).	1	300(00) diliani, out.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
78597531, 78375092, 7	788 <i>4</i> 7010	b. Ifademark Regis	Stration No.(S)
			···
	Additional number(s) a		No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of app registrations involved	d:4
Name: US BANK NA			Total Control
	EDVMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ 115 °°
Internal Address: ATTN: PHYLLIS	I IN I WAIT		
	·	Enclosed	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
DO DOV 040-		Deposit account nur	nhor:
Street Address: PO BOX 3487		'	
<u></u>			not receive the following
1		listed Item(s	Fee encloses

Total number of pages including covel sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

9. Signature.

STACY BONINCONTRI

Name of Person Signing

3/31/08

Date

75.00 OP

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of **March 31, 2008** (this "Release") is made by U.S. Bank National Association, a National Association, acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of **April 13, 2006** and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among **J.G.B. Distributing, Inc.**, (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's United States Intellectual Property Collateral including those set forth;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) terminate the Security Agreement against the Intellectual Property Collateral including those identified in the attached schedules hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Intellectual Property Collateral; (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, to Debtor; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property Collateral.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0052

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral including those set forth, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto J.G.B. Distributing, Inc., (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Secured Party in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. Bank National Association

STATE OF WISCONSIN)SS. **COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO**

On this March 31, 2008, before me appeared Stacy Bonincontri to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is Assistant Commercial Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, , a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said association, by authority of its Board of Directors: and said title acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the county and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

> Angela Klick, Netary Public A. K. STATE OF VALUE

My term expires: 03/20/11

Customer: #666849 Cost Center: #2511420

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0053